CH \$665.00 87066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Three Weavers Brewing Company, LLC		01/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANarchy Craft Brewery Collective LLC	
Street Address:	1800 Pike Road	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80501	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

900491471

PROPERTY NUMBERS		Movel Movile	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87066587	BARREL JUNKIE	
Serial Number:	86645864	BLOOD JUNKIE	
Serial Number:	87195717	CALIFORNIA RADLER	
Serial Number:	86957487	CLOUD CITY	
Serial Number:	86564500	DAY JOB	
Serial Number:	86287052	DEEP ROOTS	
Serial Number:	87140342	DUAL CITIZEN	
Serial Number:	87140409	E-TICKET	
Serial Number:	86246385	EXPATRIATE	
Serial Number:	87571575	HOLD THE LIME	
Serial Number:	86963163	HOPS NEED FRIENDS	
Serial Number:	87748979	INGLEWOOD IPA	
Serial Number:	87496407	IT'S MORE THAN BEER. IT'S COMMUNITY.	
Serial Number:	87877068	KEEP COLD AND SHARE SEAFARER	
Serial Number:	86551734	MIDNIGHT FLIGHT	
Serial Number:	86322003	SOUTHBOUNDER	
Serial Number:	87365715	ST. FELICIA	
Serial Number:	86245091	STATESIDE	
	•	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK

DEEL : 006602 EDAME: 0

REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0305

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87680483	SURFWOOD SAISON	
Serial Number:	86323377	THREE WEAV3RS	
Serial Number:	85905387	THREE WEAVERS	
Serial Number:	86687035	THREE WEAVERS STATESIDE	
Serial Number:	87769030	TRES	
Serial Number:	85820764	UMAMI BEER	
Serial Number:	87450627	UNWEAVED	
Serial Number:	86094740		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027568087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: rkim@mwe.com, IPDocketWashington@mwe.com,

hpmorrison@mwe.com, eatkins@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Y. Kim

Address Line 1: The McDermott Building
Address Line 2: 500 North Capitol Street, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096587-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Y. Kim
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Y. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019

Total Attachments: 8

source=CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC-CA-filed Merger Filing - Domestic#page1.tif source=CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC-CA-filed Merger Filing - Domestic#page2.tif source=CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC-CA-filed Merger Filing - Domestic#page3.tif source=CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC-CA-filed Merger Filing - Domestic#page4.tif

source=Statement of Merger CO - Three Weavers#page1.tif source=Statement of Merger CO - Three Weavers#page2.tif source=Statement of Merger CO - Three Weavers#page3.tif source=Statement of Merger CO - Three Weavers#page4.tif

CSC

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- New York Suite 210

1180 Avenue OF the Americas New York, NY 10036-8401

212-299-5600 212-299-5656 (Fax)

Matter#OBBH Restructuring - FilingsOrder#553789-95Project Id :Order Date12/20/2018

Entity Name: CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC

Jurisdiction: CA-Secretary of State

Request for: Domestic Merger Filing

File#: 201316410116 **File date:** 12/24/2018

Result: Filed

Ordered by NICOLE MORALES at MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY LLP

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Camille Silva csilva@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.



OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)

State of California **Secretary of State**

Certificate of Merger

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)

FILED W Secretary of State State of California

DEC 2 4 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

1-1-19

100 This Space For Filling Use Only IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

OBE MERG

1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	4. JURISDICTION					
CANarchy Craft Brewery Collective LLC	LLC		Colorado					
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	8. JURISDICTION					
Three Weavers Brewing Company, LLC	LLC	201316410116	CA					
EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, SPECIFY THE CLASS AND THE NUMBER OF DUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NEEDED.)							
SURVIVING ENTITY	ŀ	DISAPPEARING ENTITY						
		LASS AND NUMBER AND BE 10% of the Membership	RCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED Majority					
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	ISSUED IN THE MERGER,	CHECK THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT.						
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	ss required.	e required vote of the shareholders of the pa	trent parly was obtained.					
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABI ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SUI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING I	LITY COMPANY, LIMITED F RVIVING ENTITY'S ARTIC FROM THE MERGER, ATT	PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE Y CLES OF ORGANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF ACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	HE REOUISITE CHANGES (IF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR					
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	BLITY COMPANY, LIMITEI	D PARTNERSHIP, OR PARTNERSHIP, AND THI E SURVIVING ENTITY.	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT					
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	CIT	Y AND STATE	ZIP CODE					
1800 Pike Road, Unit B	Ĺ	ongmont, CO	80501					
 OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF I 	NEGESSARY,							
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.		Y IS AUTHORIZED TO EFFECT 15. FUTURE E	FFECTIVE OATE, IF ANY012019					
Section 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Stat	tutes	(Manth)	(Day) (Year)					
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS INC	ORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE	AND MADE PART OF THIS					
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE L KNOWLEDGE LOECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECL	AWS OF THE STATE OF C ITED THIS INSTRUMENT, I	CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE , MHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED.	AND CORRECT OF MY DWN					
		Christopher Akelman, Manager						
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIMI	NG ENTITY OATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON					
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	NG ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON					
16-1		Christopher Akelman, Manager						
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED FERSON FOR THE DISAPPE	ARING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZEO PERSON					
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE		TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	GRIZED PERSON					
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other ba	e Investment trust or using the line of the subject	an unincorporated						

TRADEMARK REEL: 006602 FRAME: 0308

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

AGREEMENT PURSUANT

TO

California Corporations Code Section 17710.17(f)(1), (2) and (3)

OF

CANARCHY CRAFT BREWERY COLLECTIVE LLC

- (1) This is an agreement that CANarchy Craft Brewery Collective LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, (the "Surviving Entity"), that in connection with the merger of Three Weavers Brewing Company, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Disappearing Entity") with and into the Surviving Entity, the Surviving Entity may be served in the State of California in a proceeding for the enforcement of an obligation of the Disappearing Entity and in a proceeding to enforce the rights of any holder of a dissenting interest or dissenting shares in the Disappearing Entity.
- (2) The Surviving Entity irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process, and an address to which process may be forwarded is: 1800 Pike Road, Longmont, Colorado 80501.
- (3) The Surviving Entity agrees that it will promptly pay the holder of any dissenting interest or dissenting share in the Disappearing Entity the amount to which that person is entitled under California law.

DM_US 157005551-1,096587.0028

Collinia Separate of States office Collinia Separate Collins of the Collinia Separate of States office

DEC 2 6 288 J.

Data:

COLVEO ALEX PADRIA SOCIALO OF SOME

Document processing fee
If document is filed on paper
If document is filed electronically
Fees & forms/cover sheets are
subject to change.
To file electronically, access instructions
for this form/cover sheet and other
information or print copies of filed
documents, visit www.sos.state.co.us
and select Business.

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

20188032711 \$300-00 SECRETARY OF STATE 12/27/2018 12:26:19

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger (Surviving Entity is a Domestic Entity)

filed pursuant to § 7-90-203.7 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

1. For each <u>merging</u> entity, its ID number (if applicable), entity name or true name, form of entity, jurisdiction under the law of which it is formed, and principal address are

(Colorado Secretary of State ID nu	mber)		
Three Weavers Brewing Company, LLC Limited Liability Company			
1031 W Manchester Blvd			
(Street n	umber and name		
Inglewood	CA	90301	
(City)	USA (State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
(Province – if applicable)	(Country	<i>y)</i>	
(Street number and nan 1800 Pike Road, Unit B	ne or Post Office	Box information)	
Longmont	СО	02453	
(City)	USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)	
(Province – if applicable)	(Country	v)	
	 		
(Colorado Secretary of State ID nu	mher)		
(Colorado Secretary of State 12) has			
	=		
		·	
		-	
	Three Weavers Brewing Collimited Liability Company California 1031 W Manchester Blvd (Street n Inglewood (City) (Province – if applicable) (Street number and nan 1800 Pike Road, Unit B Longmont (City) (Province – if applicable)	Limited Liability Company California 1031 W Manchester Blvd (Street number and name) Inglewood (City) (Province – if applicable) (Street number and name or Post Office 1800 Pike Road, Unit B Longmont CO (State) USA	

MERGE_DOM

Page 1 of 4

Rev. 5/29/2007

(City) Province – if applicable) (Street number and name) (City) Province – if applicable)	(State) (Country) e or Post Office Box i (State) (Country)	(ZIP/Postal Code) information) (ZIP/Postal Code)
(Street number and name	e or Post Office Box i	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(City)	(State)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(City)	(State)	•
· · · ·		(ZIP/Postal Code)
· · · ·		(ZIP/Postal Code)
Province – ij applicable)	(Country)	
ado Secretary of State ID numb	nar)	
ino secretary of state its name.		
		
(Street n.	umber and name)	(
(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
Province – if applicable)	(Country)	
		·
(Street number and name	e or Post Office Box i	information)
(City)	(State)	(ZIP/Postal Code)
Province – if applicable)	(Country)	<u>_</u> ·
	(Street ni (City) Province – if applicable) (Street number and nam (City) Province – if applicable)	(Street number and name) (City) (State) Province – if applicable) (Street number and name or Post Office Box is (State)

	Form of entity	Limited Liability Company		· ·
	Jurisdiction	Colorado		
	Street address	1800 Pike Road, Unit B		
		(Street nur	mber and name)
		Longmont	СО	80501
		(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country	<i>y)</i>
	Mailing address	1800 Pike Road, Unit B		
	(leave blank if same as street address)	(Street number and name	or Post Office	Box information)
	,	Longmont	СО	80501
		(City)	(State) USA	(ZIP/Postal Code)
		(Province – if applicable)	(Country	y) .
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem an appropriate statement of change Secretary of State for filing pursuar (If the following statement applies, adopt the statem One or more of the merging entities records of the secretary of state and Document number	endments to a constituent filed or other document effecting that to Part 3 of Article 90 of Tit ent by marking the box and state the app is a registrant of a trademark of	ne amendme le 7, C.R.S. propriate docum described in	ents will be delivered to the nent number(s).) a filed document in the
	Document number		_	
	Document number		_	
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the There are more than three trac stated in an attachment.	e statement by marking the box and included emarks and the document numerical entire transfer in the state of		•
6.	(If applicable, adopt the following statement by ma This document contains additional	=		
7.	(Caution: Leave blank if the document does n legal consequences. Read instructions before		ating a delaye	ed effective date has significant
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the statem The delayed effective date and, if applied		e 01/01/2	019 1:03 AM MST
			(mm.	/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)

Notice:

Causing this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or acknowledgment of each individual causing such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such individual's act and deed, or that such individual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the person on whose behalf such individual is causing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with the requirements of part 3 of article 90 of title 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic statutes, and that such individual in good faith believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document complies with the requirements of that Part, the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.

This perjury notice applies to each individual who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, whether or not such individual is identified in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.

8. The true name and mailing address of the individual causing this document to be delivered for filing are

	Morales	Nicole	Rae		
	(Last) 340 Madison Avenue	(First)	(Middle)	(Suffix)	
	(Street number and name or Post Office Box information)				
	New York	NY	10173		
	(City)	USA	(ZIP/Postal Co	de)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country	·)		
(If applicable, adopt the following state This document contains the trace causing the document to be de-	ue name and mailing address	•	lditional individua	ls ·	

Disclaimer:

RECORDED: 03/27/2019

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

MERGE DOM Page 4 of 4 Rev. 5/29/2007